

# Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA PLANNING SESSION

October 21, 2024 6:30 p.m.

# Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER: Speaker Randall Hicks INVOCATION ROLL CALL National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble Speaker's Report. Second Speaker's Report. Ex-Officio Reports

## COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

### Health, Education, & Welfare – Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- **TR 24-118** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SERVICE PLAN AGREEMENT WITH ALCON VISION, LLC, FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH **Do Pass**
- **TR 24-119** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO ACCEPT AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH NIHON KOHDEN FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH **Do Pass**
- NCA 24-125 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CENTER FOR VICTIM SERVICES DO Pass
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

### Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation – Chairman Darrell Proctor

- **TR 24-120** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, AND THE TOWN OF DEPEW FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR FORTY (40) INDIAN HOMES LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN **Do Pass**
- TR 24-121 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, AND THE OKEMAH UTILITY AUTHORITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR 721 INDIAN HOMES LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF OKEMAH Do Pass

#### Planning Session October 21, 2024 Page 2

- **TR 24-122** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE UPDATE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LONG RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLAN WITH THE ADDITION OF THE ROUTES LISTED AS ATTACHMENT "B" - MCN NTTFI 2025 **Do Pass**
- **TR 24-123** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION SUPPORTING THE ADDITION OF NEW ROUTES, AS IDENTIFIED IN ATTACHMENT "B" - MCN NTTFI 2025, TO THE NATION'S EXISTING NATIONAL TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION FACILITY INVENTORY AND REQUESTING THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS ADD THESE NEW ROUTES TO THE NATION'S NATIONAL TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION FACILITY INVENTORY DO Pass
- TR 24-124 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDING THROUGH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION BRIDGE PROGRAM TO FUND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTIONS WITH WAGONER, TULSA, CREEK, OKFUSKEE, OKMULGEE, MUSKOGEE, MCINTOSH, SEMINOLE AND HUGHES COUNTIES, AND BIXBY, SAPULPA AND GLENPOOL CITIES, FOR SIXTY-ONE (61) BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS DO Pass
- NCA 24-126 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE SOUTHERN REGION, R8 FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REALTY DEPARTMENT Do Pass
- NCA 24-127 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS DO Pass
- NCA 24-128 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Do Pass
- NCA 24-129 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION MVSKOKE LANGUAGE REVITALIZATION PROGRAM TO CREATE A GUIDED LANGUAGE LEARNING APPLICATION WITH LANGUAGES 4 Do Pass
- NCA 24-130 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Do Pass
- NCA 24-131 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Do Pass
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

### Planning Session October 21, 2024 Page 3

#### Business, Finance & Justice – Chairman Robert Hufft

- NCA 24-132 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FISCAL YEAR 2024 ENHANCING INVESTIGATION AND PROSECUTION OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT, AND STALKING (EIP) INITIATIVE GRANT DO Pass
- NCA 24-133 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES TRIBAL CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT WAIVER DEMONSTRATION PROJECT GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT Do Pass
- NCA 24-134 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS SUPPORT FOR THE ADAM WALSH ACT IMPLEMENTATION GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT DO Pass
- NCA 24-135 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS, OFFICE FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME FY 24 TRIBAL VICTIM SERVICES SET-ASIDE FORMULA PROGRAM GRANT AWARD FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL DO Pass
- NCA 24-136 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES FY 2024 COPS OFFICE TRIBAL RESOURCES GRANT PROGRAM – EQUIPMENT AND TRAINING DO Pass
- NCA 24-137 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION Do Pass
- NCA 24-138 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE VOLUNTEER INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION Do Pass

#### **Referred Legislation:**

NCA 24-127 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

**OTHER BUSINESS:** 

**Presentations:** 

## Planning Session October 21, 2024 Page 4

Joe Deere, NCAI Regional Vice President for Eastern Oklahoma Center for Victim Services

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: